

T.A 32/10 (T.A 258/14)

Order No. 78
13.06.2025

The appellants have taken no steps.
The respondent has also taken no steps.
No one has appeared or moved when the matter was called.
As this court remains engaged in recording deposition of witnesses in POCSO Cases, the case record is directed to be transferred to the court of the Learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly, for speedy disposal.
To 21.08.25 for the hearing of the appeal before the transferee court.
Both parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)